# OP \$215.00 4938294

ETAS ID: TM586254

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEPHALON, INC.		05/08/2020	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH		
Street Address:	Schlüsselstrasse 12		
City:	8645 Jona		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): SWITZERLAND		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4938294	BENDEKA
Registration Number:	5014705	BENDEKA (BENDAMUSTINE HCI) INJECTION
Registration Number:	5014704	BENDEKA (BENDAMUSTINE HCI) INJECTION
Registration Number:	2000231	PROVIGIL
Registration Number:	2499937	PROVIGIL
Registration Number:	3538564	NUVIGIL
Registration Number:	3782440	NUVIGIL
Registration Number:	3782387	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-380-6504

**Email:** dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: Dennemeyer & Associates, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M Gurfinkel
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m gurfinkel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

900558636 REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0598

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=US\_AD\_Cephalon, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0599

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

Cephalon, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 41 Moores Road, Frazer, Pennsylvania 19355, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to **Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH**, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schlüsselstrasse 12, 8645 Jona, Switzerland all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations:

4938294 BENDEKA
5014705 Logo
5014704 Logo
2000231 PROVIGIL
2499937 PROVIGIL logo
3538564 NUVIGIL
3782440 NUVIGIL & design
3782387 NUVIGIL device only, ARC AND CIRCLE DESIGN

Cephalon, Inc.

Dated: May 2020

Title: Brich Shenchen, Secretary

To be simply signed

RECORDED: 07/13/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006997 FRAME: 0600